GSTIN: 09ADJFS5887K1Z3



# **SUNRISE SOLAR**

Complete Solar Solution

Ref. No. ....

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

Date 91 01/18

Between

Institute of Engineering & Technology, Agra
And

#### **SUNRISE SOLAR**

This is an agreement between Institute of Engineering & Technology, Agra called "IET" and SUNRISE SOLAR, RAHUL VIHAR, SHAMSHABAD ROAD-AGRA 282001.

#### PURPOSE AND SCOPE

The purpose of this MOU is to clearly identify the roles and responsibilities of each party as they relate to the implementation of the **Training & Other Guidance for B.E. Programme** at IET. The **SUNRISE SOLAR**is intended to help provide service-learning and other opportunities to IET students through partnership. To support this goal, IET and **SUNRISE SOLAR** will work together to conduct service that meets needs of our communities.

Both IET and **SUNRISE SOLAR** should ensure that program activities are conducted in compliance with all applicable UGC laws, rules, and regulations.

In particular, this MOU is intended to establish clear guidelines regarding the service work that will be conducted at IET and if required at the site of the **SUNRISE SOLAR**.

#### II. BACKGROUND

Our mission is to be the first choice in Solar Solutions. We work every day to make the world a better place to live, work and play. Our employees, products and services create comfortable, productive and healthy environments, regardless of climate. With a motive to make environment better, we are moving ahead to make the world Solar Sustainable.

### III. Institute of Engineering & TechnologyRESPONSIBILITIESUNDER THIS MOU

Institute of Engineering & Technology shall undertake the following responsibilities:

- To enroll the students.
- To collect the fees and other funds from UGC and to utilize it.
- To verify hours completed by each IET participant. To provide all the infrastructure facilities to the students.
- To prepare detailed curriculum of the course in consultation with all the industry partners, Board of Studies and industry associations.
- To appoint the faculty and related staff.
- To function all other activities as per UGC rules and guidelines for the course
- To give the credits and to evaluate the participants.
- To award the diploma/degree certificate to the participants

#### IV. SUNRISE SOLARRESPONSIBILITIES UNDER THIS MOU

SUNRISE SOLAR shall undertake the following activities:

- Provide any necessary training required.
- Provide technical knowledge for the equipment required to complete each part of the course and related project.
- To guide for all supplies necessary to complete each project.
- Be in attendance for any events coordinated through this partnership.
- Provide guidance and supervision to participants.
- To assists for an evaluation of each IET participant.
   To help the participants for the placement.

V.

GSTIN: 09ADJFS5887K1Z3



# **SUNRISE SOLAR**

Complete Solar Solution

Ref. No. VI.

**FUNDING** 

Date 91 04-18

This MOU does not include the exchange of funds between the two parties. As per UGC Rules the remuneration will be paid to the faculty /staff of the Industry Partner for teaching /practical/project work.

VII. RECORD RETENTION

All records must be retained with IET from the date of MOU.

VII. EFFECTIVE DATE AND SIGNATURE

This MOU shall be effective upon the signature of Director, Institute of Engineering & Technology and SUNRISE SOLAR authorized officials. It shall be in force from 1/01/2018 to 31/12/2021. Institute of Engineering & Technology, Agra and SUNRISE SOLAR indicate agreement with this MOU by

their signatures.

Signatures and dates

Dr. V. K. Saraswat, Director, Institute of Engineering & Technology, Khandari Campus, Agra 282002.

Signatures and dates

WKM

Mr. Vijay Kant Mishra, for SUNRISE SOLAR.